1
DEMO MANUAL DC2624A
UG-1386 Rev. A
DESCRIPTION
LT3094
–20V, 500mA, Ultralow Noise, Ultrahigh PSRR
Negative Linear Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2624A features the LT®3094, an

CIN
EN/UV
C2
CSET
DC2624a F05
6
DEMO MANUAL DC2624A
UG-1386 Rev. A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN CAP, ALUM, 22µF, 35V, 5X5.4MM SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORP, 35CE22BSS
2 2 C1, C4 CAP, X7R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71E475KA88L
3 1 C2 CAP, X5R, 10µF, 25V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GJ831CR61E106KE83L
4 1 R1 RES, CHIP, 200k, 1/10W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200KJNEA
5 1 R2 RES, CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
6 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 33.2k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060333K2FKEA
7 1 R5 RES, CHIP, 453k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603453KFKEA
8 1 R6 RES, CHIP, 49.9k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060349K9FKEA
9 1 R7 RES, CHIP, 4.99k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K99FKEA
10 1 U1 IC, LT3094EDD, 12DFN ANALOG DEVICES, LT3094EDD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C3, C5 (OPT) CAP, OPTION, 1206
2 0 R4 (OPT) RES, OPTION, 0603